Mgeting Date:
Sponsor(s):
Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

ciyoroncazo ||

Or2022-241
Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

9/21/2022
Brookins (21)
Order

Call on Commissioner of Department of Planning and
Development to initiate negotiated sales for City-owned
properties at 849 W 86th St and 8676, 8678, 8680, 8682,
8684, 8688, 8690 and 8694 .S Vincennes Ave

Committee on Housing and Real Estate



BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO, That the Commissioner of
the Department of Planning and Development is hereby ordered to initiate the process to enter into a
negotiated sale for the City-owned properties listed in Exhibit A, attached to this order. The
Commissioner shall take all necessary action to initiate the applicable process no later than 60 days
after the passage of this order.

'
HOWARD BROOKINS,
Alderman, 21st Ward

Chicago City Clerk -Council Div,
2022 SEP 19141053



Address
849 W. 86th St.

8676 S.
8678 S.
8680 S.
8682 S.
8684 S.
8688 S.
8690 S.
8694 S.

Vincennes Ave.
Vincennes Ave.
Vincennes Ave.
Vincennes Ave.
Vincennes Ave.
Vincennes Ave.
Vincennes Ave.
Vincennes Ave.

EXHIBIT A

PIN

20-32-430-022-0000
20-32-430-023-0000
20-32-430-024-0000
20-32-430-025-0000
20-32-430-026-0000
20-32-430-027-0000
20-32-430-028-0000
20-32-430-039-0000
20-32-430-040-0000



