

## City of Chicago



Or2022-241

## Office of the City Clerk

**Document Tracking Sheet** 

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s): Brookins (21)

Type: Order

Title: Call on Commissioner of Department of Planning and

9/21/2022

Development to initiate negotiated sales for City-owned properties at 849 W 86th St and 8676, 8678, 8680, 8682,

8684, 8688, 8690 and 8694 S Vincennes Ave

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Housing and Real Estate

## ORDER

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO, That the Commissioner of the Department of Planning and Development is hereby ordered to initiate the process to enter into a negotiated sale for the City-owned properties listed in Exhibit A, attached to this order. The Commissioner shall take all necessary action to initiate the applicable process no later than 60 days after the passage of this order.

HOWARD BROOKINS, JR Alderman, 21st Ward

Chicago City Clerk-Council Div. 2022 SEP 19 am10:53

## **EXHIBIT A**

Address	PIN
849 W. 86th St.	20-32-430-022-0000
8676 S. Vincennes Ave.	20-32-430-023-0000
8678 S. Vincennes Ave.	20-32-430-024-0000
8680 S. Vincennes Ave.	20-32-430-025-0000
8682 S. Vincennes Ave.	20-32-430-026-0000
8684 S. Vincennes Ave.	20-32-430-027-0000
8688 S. Vincennes Ave.	20-32-430-028-0000
8690 S. Vincennes Ave.	20-32-430-039-0000
8694 S. Vincennes Ave.	20-32-430-040-0000